KBC
Kinh Bac City Development Holding Corporation
06/24/2025
Change of outstanding voting shares

   Kinh Bac City Development Holding Corporation reports the change of outstanding voting shares as follows:

No. Before change Change After change
Reason for

change

1 Charter capital (VND) 7,676,047,590,000 1,741,500,000,000 9,417,547,590,000

2 Total number of shares 767,604,759 174,150,000 941,754,759

3 Number of treasury stock   0 0 0

4 Number of outstanding voting shares 767,604,759 174,150,000 941,754,759

Contents

Share private
placement

Subject:
Date:
Company name:
Code: